

NO. 92214-4
COA NO. 45833-1-II
Cowlitz Co. Cause NO. 13-8-00274-7

**SUPREME COURT OF STATE OF
WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

B.J.C.,

Appellant/Petitioner.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

RYAN JURVAKAINEN
Prosecuting Attorney
LACEY LINCOLN/WSBA 41295
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Representing Respondent

HALL OF JUSTICE
312 SW FIRST
KELSO, WA 98626
(360) 577-3080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
A. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT	1
B. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
D. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED	2
1. THE DECISION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS IS NOT IN CONFLICT WITH A DECISION OF THE UNITED STATE’S SUPREME COURT.	2
2. THE DECISION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS IS NOT IN CONFLICT WITH ANOTHER DECISION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS.	6
3. THE DECISION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS DOES NOT INVOLVE A SIGNIFICANT QUESTION OF LAW UNDER THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON OR THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES.	6
4. THE DECISION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS DOES NOT INVOLVE AN ISSUE OF SUBSTANTIAL PUBLIC INTEREST THAT SHOULD BE DETERMINED BY THE SUPREME COURT.....	10
E. CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Cases	
<i>Application of Gault</i> , 387 U.S. 1, 875. Ct. 1428 (1967).....	2, 4
<i>Arizona v. Fulminante</i> , 499 U.S. 279, 111 S.Ct. 1246, 113 L.Ed.2d 302 (1991).....	2
<i>Ashcraft v. Tennessee</i> , 322 U.S. 143, 64 S.Ct. 921, 88 L.Ed. 1192 (1944)	3
<i>Beecher v. Alabama</i> , 389 U.S. 35, 88 S.Ct. 189, 19 L.Ed.2d 35 (1967).....	3
<i>City of Redmond v. Moore</i> , 151 Wn.2d 664, 91 P.3d 875 (2004).....	7
<i>City of Seattle v. Huff</i> , 111 Wn.2d 923, 767 P.2d 572 (1989)	7
<i>City of Seattle v. McConahy</i> , 86 Wn. App. 557, 937 P.2d 1113, <i>review denied</i> , 113 Wn.2d 1018, 948 P.2d 338 (1997)	8
<i>City of Spokane v. Neff</i> , 152 Wn.2d 85, 93 P.3d 158 (2004)	6
<i>Colorado v. Conelley</i> , 479 U.S. 157, 1075 S.Ct 515 (1986)	3
<i>Culombe v. Connecticut</i> , 367 U.S. 568, 81 S.Ct. 1860, 6 L.Ed.2d 1037 (1961).....	3
<i>Davis v. North Carolina</i> , 384 U.S. 737, 86 S.Ct. 1761, 16 L.Ed.2d 895 (1966).....	3
<i>Greenwald v. Wisconsin</i> , 390 U.S. 519, 88 S.Ct. 1152, 20 L.Ed.2d 77 (1968).....	3
<i>In re Rangel</i> , 99 Wn.App. 596, 996 P.2d 620 (2000).....	12

<i>J.D.B. v. North Carolina</i> , 131 S.Ct. 2394 (2011)	4, 5, 6
<i>Kent v. Dulles</i> , 357 U.S. 116, 78 S.Ct. 1113, 2 L.3d.2d 1204 (1958).....	8
<i>Mincey v. Arizona</i> , 437 U.S. 385, 98 S.Ct. 2408, 57 L.Ed.2d 290 (1978)..	3
<i>Payne v. Arkansas</i> , 356 U.S. 560, 78 S.Ct. 844, 2 L.Ed.2d 975 (1958)	3
<i>Reck v. Pate</i> , 367 U.S. 433, 81 S.Ct. 1541, 6 L.Ed.2d 948 (1961).....	3
<i>State v. Broadaway</i> , 133 Wn.2d 118, 942 P.2d 363 (1997).....	2, 3
<i>State v. Contreras</i> , 124 Wn.2d 74, 748, 880 P.2d 1000 (1994).....	10
<i>State v. Deer</i> , 175 Wn.2d 725, 287 P.3d 539 (2012)	13
<i>State v. Dixon</i> , 78 Wn.2d 796, 479 P.2d 931 (1971)	7
<i>State v. Edwards</i> , 171 Wn.App 379, 294 P.3d 708 (2012)	13
<i>State v. Enquist</i> , 163 Wn. App. 41 (2011), <i>review denied</i> , 173 Wn.2d 1008 (2012).....	8
<i>State v. French</i> , 157 Wn.2d 593, 141 P.3d 54 (2006).....	11
<i>State v. Glas</i> , 147 Wn.2d 410, 54 P.3d 147 (2002).....	7
<i>State v. Grantham</i> , 84 Wn.App. 854, 932 P.2d 657 (1999).....	12, 13
<i>State v. Halstein</i> , 122 Wn.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1993).....	7
<i>State v. Lee</i> , 135 Wn.2d 369, 957 P.2d 741 (1998)	7
<i>State v. Lessley</i> , 118 Wn.2d 773, 827 P.2d 996 (1992)	11
<i>State v. Pickett</i> , 95 Wn. App. 475, 975 P.2d 584 (1999)	9
<i>State v. Price</i> , 103 Wn.App 845, 14 P.3d 841 (2000).....	11, 14
<i>State v. Schimelpfenig</i> , 128 Wn. App. 224, 115 P.3d 338 (2005).....	7

<i>State v. Stevens</i> , 158 Wn.2d 304, 143 P.3d 817 (2006).....	13
<i>State v. Talley</i> , 122 Wn.2d 192, 858 P.2d 117 (1993).....	7
<i>State v. Tili</i> , 139 Wash.2d 107, 985 P.2d 365 (1999).....	11, 12, 13
<i>State v. Unga</i> , 165 Wn.2d 95, 196, P.3d 645 (2008).....	3, 4
<i>State v. Vike</i> , 125 Wn.2d 407, 885 P.2d 824 (1994).....	11, 12
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 136 Wn.App 596, 150 P.3d 144 (2007).....	11
<i>Tacoma v. Luvene</i> , 118 Wn.2d 826, 827 P.2d 1374 (1992).....	7
<i>Withrow v. Williams</i> , 507 U.S. 680, 113 S.Ct. 1745 (1993).....	2, 4

Statutes

RCW 13.40.180	10, 16
RCW 9.94A.589(1)(a)	11
RCW 9A.44.130.....	8, 9

Rules

RAP 13.4(b)	2
